

CS No.731/2017

ASHOK KUMAR SONI VS. M/S BESTECH INDIA PVT. LTD.

03.07.2017

Fresh suit received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered.

Present: Sh. Kshitiz-ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Proxy counsel submits that he is filing e-Court Fee for a sum of Rs.42950/- with index.

It is stated by proxy counsel that regular counsel is not available today.

Heard. File perused.

In view of submission made, be put up for consideration on **19.07.2017**.

(Rekha)
ADJ- 05/NDD/PHC
New Delhi/03.07.2017