

CS No.731/2017

ASHOK KUMAR SONI VS. BESTECH INDIA PVT. LTD.

19.07.2017

Present: Sh. H.K. Panda-Ld. Proxy counsel for counsel for plaintiff along with one clerk-Deepak. Deepak submits that he is a clerk of Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

It is stated that an application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC has to be moved and same will be moved during the course of the day.

Heard. File perused.

In view of submission made, be put up for further proceedings on 14.09.2017.

(Rekha)
ADJ- 05/NDD/PHC
New Delhi/19.07.2017