

CS No.731/2017

ASHOK KUMAR SONI VS. BESTECH INDIA PVT. LTD.

12.10.2017

Present: Sh. V.S. Sharma-Id. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel filed Vakalatnama and submits that same is being filed on behalf of plaintiff. Vakalatnama is taken on record.

It is stated that an application u/o 6 Rule 17 CPC is yet to be adjudicated. Through this application, the plaintiff/applicant wants to add para no.13A mentioned in the application.

Heard. File perused.

The present suit is at its initial stage. Defendant is yet to be served.

Since, the application is formal in nature. Hence, the application is allowed. Amendment plaint is taken on record.

Issue summons of the suit to the defendant on filing of PF/RC/Speed Post/Approved Courier. PF be filed within 7 days from today.

Be put up on **28.02.2018**.

(Rekha)
ADJ- 05/NDD/PHC
New Delhi/12.10.2017