

CS no.731/17

Ashok Kumar VS Bestech India

24.02.2020

File received by way of transfer from the Court of Shri Praveen Kumar, Ld. ADJ, Patiala House Courts vide order no. 63/FHC/Gaz./G-1/VI.E.2(a)/2019 dated 24.12.2019. The same be checked and registered as per rules.

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

Matter is pass over till 2.00 pm for submissions made by main counsel for defendant on the application u/Sec 20 read with u/O 7 rule 10 CPC.

Be awaited.

(Chetna Singh)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
24.02.2020

(At 2.00 pm)

Present: Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for defendant.

It is submitted by proxy counsel for defendant that main counsel is unavailable. Hence, subject to cost of Rs. 2,000/- imposed upon defendant.

At request, list for arguments on the said application on **24.03.2020.**

(Chetna Singh)
ADJ-03/PHC/NEW DELHI.
24.02.2020