

**CS 731/17**

**ASHOK KUMAR SONI Vs. M/S BESTECH INDIA PVT LTD**

**16.03.2022**

Present: Plaintiff in person with Ld counsel Sh. MS Khan.  
Sh. Jorden R., Ld proxy counsel for the defendant.

Ld counsel for the defendant could not appear today for addressing the arguments on the pending application despite passover and an adjournment is sought by Ld proxy counsel for defendant.

The same is not opposed by Ld counsel for the plaintiff.

Put up for arguments on the pending application for **26.05.2022**.

**(Manish Khurana)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**16.03.2022**