

**CS 731/17**

**ASHOK KUMAR SONI Vs. M/S BESTECH INDIA PVT  
LTD**

**26.07.2023**

Present: Sh. Pawas Kalra, Ld counsel for the plaintiff.  
Sh. S.K. Singh, Ld counsel for the defendant  
(through VC).

Matter is at the stage of PE and Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that in all likelihood evidence of the plaintiff shall be concluded in the month of August as only part cross-examination remains. Once the PE is over, which shall be concluded before 31.08.2023, the defendant shall lead its evidence, if any, and conclude it by 30.10.2023.

Relist the matter for report of LC and final arguments on 30.11.2023.

**(Gaurav Rao)**  
**Additional District Judge-03**  
**Patiala House Courts, New Delhi**  
**26.07.2023**