

CS No. 731/17

Ashok Kumar Soni Vs. M/s Bestech India Pvt. Ltd.

23.09.2023

File taken up today in terms of proceedings dated 19.09.2023 conducted before Ld. Local Commissioner.

Present: Ld. Counsel Sh. Pawas Kalra for the plaintiff.

Ld. Counsel Sh. Anubhav Deep Singh for the defendant.

I have perused proceedings dated 19.09.2023 as conducted before Ld. Local Commissioner.

On the joint request of parties and upon signing of referral form, matter is referred to Mediation Centre, Patiala House Courts, Delhi. Parties are directed to appear before Ld. Mediator now on 03.10.2023.

Put up before this court for report of settlement/further proceedings now on date already fixed i.e. 30.11.2023.

(Gaurav Rao)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
23.09.2023