

CS 731/17

**ASHOK KUMAR SONI Vs. M/S BESTECH INDIA PVT
LTD**

02.01.2024

Present: Ms. Shazia, Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. S.K. Singh, Ld counsel for the defendant.

Ld proxy counsel for the plaintiff submits that she has instructions from the plaintiff and from the Ld main counsel for the plaintiff to say that the plaintiff is not opposing the two applications of the defendant u/s 151 CPC for change of AR and for amending list of witnesses.

In view of the no objection given on behalf of the plaintiff, the aforementioned two applications of the defendant are allowed. Mr. Kuldeep Prashar is substituted as the new AR of the defendant company and the amended list of witnesses dated 21.11.2023 is taken on record.

To come up for final arguments on the date already fixed i.e. 01.04.2024.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
02.01.2024