

CS No. 731/17
Ashok Kumar Soni Vs. M/s Bestech India Pvt Ltd

01.04.2024

Present: Mr. M.S. Khan, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. S.K. Singh, Ld. Counsels for the defendant
alongwith Ms. Pepakayala Geetanjali, Advocate.

Part arguments are heard.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has filed certain judgments, copy of which have been supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Ld. Counsel for the defendant submits that since copy of the judgments have been supplied to him just now, he is not able to respond to the same. He requests for an adjournment.

To come up for final arguments on 02.07.2024.

In case the Ld. Counsels wish to rely on more judgments, let advance copy be supplied to the opposite counsel atleast 15 days prior to the next date of hearing.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
Additional District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New
Delhi 01.04.2024