

CS No.731/17
Ashok Kumar Soni Vs. M/s Bestech India Pvt Ltd

19.11.2024

Present : None for plaintiff.

Mr. Shreesh Pathak, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendant.

Ld. Proxy Counsel for the defendant submits that the
Ld. Main Counsel for the defendant is busy before another Court.
He requests that the matter be passed over to 02:00 PM.

Record is perused.

There is already a time bound case listed today for final
arguments, besides another urgent case listed for arguments
at 02:00 PM.

As Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff and Ld. Main Counsel for
the defendant are not present, matter is adjourned for final
arguments to 17.02.2025.

(Shirish Aggarwal)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
19.11.2024