

CS No. 731/17

ASHOK KUMAR SONI Vs. M/S BESTECH INDIA PVT LTD

19.08.2025

Present: Mr. Akbar Kaleem, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
plaintiff.

Mr. S.K. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the defendant.

Written arguments on behalf of the plaintiff is filed.
Copy of the same be supplied to the defendant.

Adjournment sought on behalf of the plaintiff on the
ground that the main counsel is not available today.

Adjournment is opposed by Ld. Counsel for the
defendant.

Submissions made on behalf of both the parties are
heard.

In the interest of justice, adjournment is granted.

Put up for final arguments on 09.09.2025.

Shortest possible date is given considering the fact
that plaintiff is a senior citizen.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
19.08.2025