

CS 731/17

ASHOK KUMAR SONI Vs. M/S BESTECH INDIA PVT LTD

09.09.2025

Present: Mr. Daniyal Ayyubi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
plaintiff alongwith plaintiff.

Ms. Atika Chaturvedi, Ld. Proxy Counsel for the
defendant through VC.

Adjournment is sought on behalf of defendant on the
ground that main arguing counsel is not well today. Put up for
arguments on 18.12.2025.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
09.09.2025