

CS No. 731/17
Ashok Kumar Soni Vs. M/s Bestech India Pvt. Ltd.

18.12.2025

Since morning, Court is facing internet problem and the Court has joined the video conferencing through mobile of the Reader of the court.

Present: Mr. M.S. Khan, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through
VC.

Mr. S.K. Singh and Mr. Ashish Kumar, Ld. Counsels
for defendant.

Part arguments heard.

Written arguments submitted on behalf of plaintiff.

Copy supplied.

Put up for further final arguments and for submitting
written arguments on behalf of defendant on 27.01.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
18.12.2025