

CS No. 731/17

ASHOK KUMAR SONI Vs. M/S BESTECH INDIA PVT LTD

27.01.2026

Present: Mr. M.S. Khan, Mr. Akbar Kaleem and Mr. M. Yasir  
Khan, Ld. Counsels for plaintiff.

Mr. S.K. Singh and Mr. Samarjeet Deo, Ld. counsel  
for defendant.

Written arguments submitted on behalf of defendant.

Copy supplied.

Further arguments heard.

Put up for remaining arguments, if any/clarifications  
on 02.03.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)  
District Judge-03  
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi  
27.01.2026