

CS 731/17

ASHOK KUMAR SONI Vs. M/S BESTECH INDIA PVT LTD

14.03.2026

File taken up today as per the notification No. 64/G-4/Genl.1/DHC dated 27.02.2026 as 02.03.2026 was declared Holiday.

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Ms. Shazia, Ld. proxy Counsel for plaintiff

None for defendant.

Certain clarifications are sought from the plaintiff.

Put up for further clarifications if any/orders on 01.04.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)

District Judge-03

Patiala House Courts, New Delhi

14.03.2026