

CS 731/17

ASHOK KUMAR SONI Vs. M/S BESTECH INDIA PVT LTD

01.04.2026

Present: Ms. Shazia, Ld. Proxy Counsel for plaintiff
alongwith plaintiff.

None for defendant.

Due to heavy work, no time left to pass orders.

To come up for clarification if any/orders on
25.04.2026.

(Meenu Kaushik)
District Judge-03
Patiala House Courts, New Delhi
01.04.2026