

CS 731/17

ASHOK KUMAR SONI Vs. M/S BESTECH INDIA PVT LTD

25.04.2026

Present: Mr. Masra Nadeem, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.

Mr. Samarjeet Deo, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

An application u/S 151 CPC is moved on behalf of defendant. Now Ld. counsel has stated that he wants to withdraw the application. Separate application of ld. counsel is recorded in this regard. In view of statement of ld. counsel for defendant, above application is dismissed as withdrawn.

To come up for orders at 4.00 PM.

(Meenu Kaushik)

District Judge-03

Patiala House Courts, New Delhi

25.04.2026

4.00 PM

Present: Ms. Shazia, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff through VC.

Mr. Samarjeet Deo, Ld. Counsel for defendant through VC.

Vide separate order announced in open court, suit of the plaintiff is dismissed. No order as to cost. Decree sheet be prepared accordingly. File be consigned to record room.

(Meenu Kaushik)

District Judge-03

Patiala House Courts, New Delhi

25.04.2026